Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission

établie par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier agréée par le Ministre chargé des

finances et dont la liste figure dans la pièce 13 du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres d'un montant de deux cent

cinquante mille (250 000) Francs CFA par lot et valable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date

originale de validité des offres. L’absence du récépissé de dépôt de la somme exigée à la caisse de dépôt et

de consignation vaut rejet pur et simple de l’offre.

Sous peine de rejet, les autres pièces administratives requises devront être Impérativement

[...]

Each bidder must include with their administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first-class bank

or a financial institution approved by the Minister of Finance (a list of which Ès included in document 13 of the

Tender Dossier) in the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand (250,000) CFA francs per lot and valid for

thirty (30) days beyond the original bid vatidtty date. Failure to provide proof of deposit of the required sum

with the deposit and consignment office will result in the outright rejection of the bid.

Under penalty of rejection, the other required administrative documents must be submitted in original